
                              TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY 

Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality hereby invites suitable professional services providers to render 
service), for the below listed projects in the Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality of the Mopani District in 
Limpopo Province. 
  
Tender documents are obtainable from Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality (civic centre) during the 
following times:  07:00 to 12:00 and from 13:00 to 15:30 (Monday to Friday). 
Below are the significant details per project:- 
 

BID No. PROJECT 
NAME 

CIDB 
GRADIN
G 

COMPULSORY CLARIFICATION 
MEETING 

COST EVALUATIO
N CRITIREA 

CLOSING 
DATE AND 
TIME 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

DATE TIME VENUE  

05/2016 Erection of 
Steel 
Palisade 
fence at 
Municipal 
Main building 

2QS or 
Higher 

23/11/16 10h00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R300 80/20 08/12/2016 
@10H00 

Mr T Sekwari 
(015) 780 
6468/6300 

Proposa
l 

Proposal for 
the Indigent 
Management 
Register and 
Subsidy 
Project for a 
period of 
Three (3) 
Years 

N/A 22/11/16 10H00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R200 90/10 07/12/2016 
@10H00 

Mr T Mdluli (015) 
780 6323 

 
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted. 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment are stated in the Tender 
Data. 
All technical queries shall be directed to the contact person above and any other queries to the 
SCM office of Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality 
 
Bidders should take note of the following bidding conditions: 

1. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy shall apply in the 
evaluation and awarding of the Tender. 

2. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves 
the right to accept the whole or part of the Tender. 

3. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality reserves the right not to appoint 
4. The Bid validity shall be 90 (Ninety) days from the date of closure. 
5. Minimum score for functionality is 60% of the maximum points of 100%.a bidder who 

scores below this minimum shall not be considered for further evaluation.  



 
Functionality for tender 05/2016 consists of the following: 
Project Implementation (Methodology)-14 points 
Experience of key personnel on related project-20 points 
Qualifications of key Personnel - 10 points 
Company Experience in palisade fence (Reference /Appointment and Completion letters) 
– 10 points 
Safety and Health (Letter confirming adherence to OHS –ACT 85 OF 1993 and Company 
SHEQ policy- 6 Points 
 
Functionality for proposal of Indigent Management register consists of the 
following: 

       Company/Entity’s work experience (Attach appointment letter) - 30 points,  
       Methodology- 30 points 
       Key personnel experience (Attach CV and Certified Certificates of qualifications) -15      

 
6. Bidders are subjected to vetting 

 
 
__________________ 
DR SS SEBASHE 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 
 
 
NOTICE NO 36/16 


